

## Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk Phone: 024 7697 5408

04 November 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI456357060

Thank you for your request for information relating to Household Support Fund.

You have requested the following information:

## 1. The total number of applications received for the first round of the Household Support Fund, running from October 2021 to March 2022.

Please could you provide a breakdown showing the number of successful and unsuccessful applications.

Please could you, if possible, provide reasons for why applications were unsuccessful.

2. The total number of applications received for the second round of the Household Support Fund, running from April 2022 to September 2022.

Please could you provide a breakdown showing the number of successful and unsuccessful applications. Please could you, if possible, provide reasons for why applications were unsuccessful.

3. The Grant Usage of the first round of the Household Support Fund.

Please could you provide data for:

- a. The number and  $\ensuremath{ \ensuremath{ \Sigma} }$  value of total awards provided
- b. The number and  $\ensuremath{ \ensuremath{ \Sigma} }$  value of total awards split by household composition
- c. The number and £ value of total awards split by category, such as Energy and water,

Food, Essentials linked to energy and water, Wider essentials, Housing costs, and any other categories

d. any other available data regarding the Household Support Fund

Please could you provide the information in the form of an CSV or other spreadsheet file.

4. The Grant Usage of the second round of the Household Support Fund.

Please could you provide data for

a. The number and £ value of total awards provided

b. The number and £ value of total awards split by household composition

c. The number and £ value of total awards split by category, such as Energy and water, Food, Essentials linked to energy and water, Wider essentials, Housing costs, and any other categories

d. any other available data regarding the Household Support Fund

Please could you provide the information in the form of an CSV or other spreadsheet file.

5. The average, highest and lowest amount provided during the first round of the Household Support Fund.

6. The average, highest and lowest amount provided during the second round of the Household Support Fund.

Please see the attached document. We advise that the split between successful and unsuccessful awards is not recorded and therefore we are advising you as per Section 1(1) of the Act.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication</u> <u>Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <u>infogov@coventry.gov.uk</u>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email <a href="mailto:icocasework@ico.org.uk">icocasework@ico.org.uk</a>.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Household Support FundHousehold Support Fund1st round2nd round6/10/21 - 31/3/221/4/22 - 30/9/22

Total number of applications received	2749	5421
Successful applications	Due to the way the scheme was	s set up, this information is not
Unsuccessful applications	recorded	
Number of awards	111,928	61,834
Value of awards	£3,067,883.66	£3,149,560.87
Number of awards - household with children	84,902	46,609
Number of awards - household with pensioners	0	8460
Number of awards - other household	27,026	6,765
Value of awards - household with children	£2,175,731.48	
Value of awards - household with pensioners	£0.00	£1,074,740.77
Value of awards - other household	£892,152.18	£229,596.57
Number of awards - Food	84,352	57,259
Number of awards - Energy & water	22,283	2,579
Number of awards - Essentials linked to Energy & Water	4,901	1,388
Number of awards - Wider Essentials	392	608
Number of awards - Housing costs	-	-
Value of awards - Food	£2,010,814.14	£2,158,496.88
Value of awards - Energy & water	£825,034.56	£615,527.58
Value of awards - Essentials linked to Energy & Water	£69,468.63	£246,044.00
Value of awards - Wider Essentials	£162,566.33	£129,492.41
Value of awards - Housing costs	£0.00	£0.00
Average amount	27.41	50.94
Highest amount	402.46	835.95
Lowest amount	15	15